" UNOF FR?'AL LQF ‘9)14134

3160119y

1991 Ny 1y, At 3 3y

.-

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT QF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT QOF LEASES
AND RENTS is made as of the 30th day of June, 1991, by
and among LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking
association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April
28, 1980, and known as Trust Nc. 4361 ("Trustee"), ASSO-
CIATION BUILDING VENTURE, an Illinois joint venture
‘"Beneficiary"}) (Trustee and Beneficiary being collec-
tively referred to as "Assignor"), and ALLSTATE LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, an Illinois insurance corporation
("Assignee”),

O ISSS2 20{23

b =

WITNESSETH

WHFREAS, on October 17, 1985, Assignee made a
loan {the "Allscate Loan") to Trustee and to Trustee's
then beneficiary, Association Building Partnership, an
Illinois limitec partnership ("ABP"), which loan was
evidenced by that cartain Promissory Note (the "Original
Note") dated Octobei .7, 1985, made by Trustee and ABP,
as co-makers, in favor of Assignee in the original prin-
cipal amount of Eighteen Million Dollars ($18,000,000.00)
and secured by {i) that ceirvain Mortgage {the "Original
Mortgage") dated as of Octuiber 17, 1985, by Trustee and
American National Bank and Tiush» Company of Chicago, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dited July 1, 1981, and
known as Trust No. 52981, in favur of Assignee and (ii)
that certain Assignment of Leases &nd Rents (the "Origi-
nal Assignment of Rents"), made by Trostee and ABP, to
Assignee dated October 17, 1985, recorded as Document No.
85-269395 in the Office of the Recorder = Deeds in Cook
County, Illinois, under the terms of which ®rustee and
ABP assigned to Assignee each and every lease end every
other agreement for the use and occupancy of the property
described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Primises")
or any part thereof (including, without limitatica; to
any space in the building or other

6110316

Prepared by and After
Recording Return To: Address of Property:

Frank W. Parkinson 19 South La Salle Street
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Chicago, Illinois

Meagher & Flom
333 West Wacker Drive P.I.N, 17-16-204-030-0009

Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60606 g?@
DUX 333




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,,

improvements constituting a part of the Premises), and
all rents, issues and profits that are now due or that
may become due under the terms of said leases;

WHEREAS, on November 4, 1985, ABP entered into
a Joint Venture Agreement, pursuant to which Beneficiary
was formed by and between ABP and Wackborn Financial,
Inc., an Illinois corporation. ABP assigned the benefi-
cial interest in Trustee to Beneficiary immediately fol-
iowing the creation of Beneficiary;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Modifi-
cation Agreement (the "Modification Agreement") dated as
of Juiy 1, 1989, by and among Beneficiary, C.I1.C. Realty,
Inc., arn Pllinois corporation, and Assignee, the terms
and provisions of the Allstate Loan were modified to
reflect, amorg other things, (i} an extension of the
maturity date ot the Original Note to June 30, 1991 (the
"Maturity Date"), (ii) the conditional deferment of pay-
ments of interest-with respect to the principal sums
evidenced by the Qriginal Note, {(iii) the substitution of
Beneficiary for ABP, ez -co-maker of the Original Note,
(iv) the change of the iptarest rate of the Original Note
and (v} Assignee's agreenent to lend Assignor an addi-
tional Three Million Dellals ($3,000,000.00) (the All-
state Loan, as modified, is nereinafter referred to as
the "Loan™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Modification Agree-
ment, Assignor executed and delivered to Assignee certain
loan documents, including, without limiration, (i) the
Amendment and Restatement of Promissory Nece (the "Amend-
ed Note") dated as of July 1, 1989 in the principal
amount of Eighteen Million Eight Hundred Ninzty-Five
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars
($18,895,875.00), which amended and restated tue Original
Note, [(ii) the Promissory Note (the "Supplemental Note")
dated as of July 1, 1989 in the principal amount ol Three
Million Dollars ($3,000,000,00) (the Original Note, ‘*the
Amended Note and the Supplemental Note are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "Notes"), (iii) the
Amendment to Mortgage (the "First Amendment") dated as of
July 1, 1989, which amended the Qriginal Mortgage to,
among other things, secure the indebtedness evidenced by
the Notes (the Original Mortgage and the First Amendment
are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mort-
gage"}, and (iv]} the Amendment to Assignment of Leases
and Rents (the "First Amendment to Assignment of Rents")

2

v6IT0STH




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

dated as of July 1, 1989, recorded November §, 1989 as
Document No, 89-532868 in the QOffice of the Recorder of
Deeds in Cook County, Illinois, which amended the Origi~
nal Assignment of Rents to, among other things, secure
the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes (the Original
Assignment of Rents and First Amendment To Assignment of
Rents are hereinafter collectively referred to as the
"Assignment of Rents");

WHEREAS, subject to the satisfaction of certain
vonditions as set forth in the Notes and the Modification
Agieement, Assignor has the right to extend the maturity
date of the Notes as hereinafter provided; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to amend
certain provisions of the Assignment of Rents to (i)
reflect the cxtension of the maturity date of the Notes
to January o, 4993, (ii) acknowledge the current indebt-
edness outstanding under the terms and provisions of the
Notes and {iii) reaffirm all other terms and provisions
of the Assignment =f-Rents not amended hereby.

NOW, THEREFCRE..in consideration cof the indebt-
edness evidenced by the Noces and to secure the payment
of principal, interest and #ll other sums due under the
Notes, in accordance with tlie-terms and provisions of the
Mortgage, the Assignment of Repcs and the Notes, and to
secure performance of the coverants and agreements con-
tained in the Notes, the Mortgage, the Assignment of
Rents, the Modification Agreement ond all other docu-
ments, instruments, undertakings and iqreements entered
into in connection with the Loan (coliectively, the "Loan
Documents”), the parties hereto agree to amend the As-
signment of Rents as follows:

1. The recitals set forth above arc-izireby
incorporated into and constitute a part of this Amend-
ment,

2, The maturity date for the repayment of all
indebtedness evidenced by the Notes is extended to Janu-

ary 2, 1993,

3. 211 capitalized terms used herein and not
defined herein shall have the meanings applied to such
capitalized terms in the Assignment of Rents,

Y6YT10516




UNOFFICIAL ¢OPy4

4, As of the date hereof, the outstanding
indebtedness evidenced by the Notes and secured by the
Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents is $25,084,750.42
{(which amount will be increased from time to time in
accordance with the terms of the Notes, plus any and all
sums advanced from time to time pursuant to the Loan
Documents),

5. Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has no
setoffs, causes of action, counterclaims or defenses
against Assignee and Assignee's full enforcement of its
rights and remedies arising out of the loan transactions
evidznced by the Notes and secured by the Mortgage and
the As<ignment of Rents or by any other instrument relat-
ed to, securing or evidencing such loan transaction.

6., ~To the extent there exists any conflict
between any t¢ras or provisions contained in the Assign-
ment of Rents and any terms or provisions contained in
this Amendment, the terms and provisions contained in
this Amendment shall govern, Assignor expressly re-
states, ratifies and confirms the Assignment of Rents in
accordance with its original terms, except to the extent
they are modified in this Amendment. Assignor acknowl-
edges that, at all times since its execution and deliv-
ery, the Assignment of Rents has continued in full force
and effect., Assignor and Assignee expressly agree and
confirm that the transaction evidenced by this Amendment
is not intended by the parties tv be-a novation of the
transactions secured by the Assignmenl of Rents and that
the purpose of this Amendment is merels to amend and
supplement the agreements and obligations of the parties
as set forth in the Assignment of Rents,

7. This Amendment may be executed in two or
more counterparts, each of which shall be deened an orig-
inal, and all of which shall constitute one and tnz same
Amendment.

8, This Amendment is executed by Trustee, not
personally but as trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of
the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it
as such trustee. All the terms, provisions, stipula-
tions, covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder
(whether or not the same are expressed in terms of cove-
nants, promises or agreements) by Trustee are undertaken
by it solely as trustee, as aforesaid, and not individ-
ually, and no personal liability shall be asserted to be

4

YETT0SIG




UNOFFI(%IA!)_QQQP

enforceable agalnst Trustee by reason of any of the
terms, provxslons, stipulations, covenants and conditions
contained in this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have
executed this Amendment as of the date first above writ-

ten.

SEE ATTACHED RIDER
LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BDANK,

not personally, but as
ATTRST: trustee as aforesaid

T
L

By .. ‘g’ﬁf d

Its'bf“f“’ﬂaxcb4vf

ASSOCIATION BUILDING VENTURE,
an Illinois joint venture

t  WACKBORN FINANCIAL, INC.,
an Illinois corporation,
ATTEST: as joint venturer

& BY T o - oD

Its.'“l?c¢ ﬁmﬂwﬁ**x{?

ASSOCIATICON) BUILDING PARTNERSHIP,

an Illino¥s limited
partnership,
as joint venturer

By: MI-RO INVESTCRS.
an Illinois general
partnership,
a general partney

The sole general partners
of MI-RO INVESTORS

Y6ETIT0SGTIE




UNOFFICIA|. COPY

By: PM PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois general
partnership,
a8 general

{EI‘CD..

The sole general partners
of PM PARTNERSHIP

19 SO. LA SALLE STREET VENTURE,
an Illinois general
partnersnzp,

a general partner //

By: /ﬁ///

Don I-IQ Reuben

By rﬂ»rnD “(

Edward G. Proctor

The snle general partners
cf 13 80, LA SALLE STREET

VEWNTURE

The sole general partners of
ASSOCIATION BUILDTHG PARTNERSHIP

ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE CWPANY,
an Illxno1s 1nsuvance colporation gg)
By:

~§kljx Avﬁgj;%a -

By: J.A,,‘ 2 Zadl
Its: Mithorized’ Slgnator1es

Y6TTI0STI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 6 1 4

RIDER TO

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASBSIGNMENT OF LEABEB AND RENTS

It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in
the Notes contained shall be construed as creating any liability
on Beneficiary personally to pay the said Notes or any interest
that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing thereunder,
or to6 perform any covenant either express or implied herein
containef ) (it being understood and agreed that each of the
provisions hareof shall constitute a condition and not a covenant
or agreement, regardless of whether the same may be couched in
language of ‘a promise or covenant or agreement), all such
liability, if any, being expressly waived by Assignee and by every
person now or hereatter claiming any right or security hereunder,
and that so far as Leneficiary and its successors personally are
concerned, Assignee slall look sclely to any one or more of: (1)
the Premises and the ren’.s, issues and profits thereof; (2) assets
of the trust estates held under the respective Trust Agreements;
and (3) any other security given to secure said indebtedness.

de

pub

op
@
P
p>
de)
O




UNOFFICIA{!_EC%QF"Y 9

4

STATE OF {llinoin

COUNTY OF  Fook

I Beverly A Poterson , a Notary Public in
and for tgeﬁ%%H%EY and State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

crat Gary and T T . personally known
co e to be the Authorized Qfgnaiigges of ALL-
STATE) LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and personally known to me to

be ths same persons whose names are subscribed to the fore-
going iastrument, appeared before me this day in person and

severally acknowledged that, as suchfulthorized &g

and o , they signed and delxveregg%%E"s%id
instrument anhd caused the corporate sezl of said corporation
to be affixed theveto, pursuant to the authority given by
the Board of Direcrors of such corporation, as their free
and voluntary act 204 as the free and voluntary act and deed
of such corporation,for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

GIVEN under my rard and official seal, this é&fﬁ

day of , 199/,
4 &
o

P A o '
é NOFAGAL 5

e T~
-y,
EAL"
BEVERLY ‘A< PETERSON
$ Notary Public, State u! tlmois
S My Comnission Expires 3-24.95
MY Cami S ToR BBV ESS !

y6YT0916




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF L \\inois )

COUNTY OF Cpo\«L )

CA;o\\_U\M D{L\EMU\ . @ Notary Public in
and for the County ang State af r 5318, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
thatTrwoia B Gross andt,x$qk, \eer ersonally known

te e to be the

BOw* TINANCIAL, INC., an personally known to me to e tne
same eersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument:, appeared before me this day in perscn and sever-
ally a knJLledged that, as such Liceresiog v ™ and
e} @a, they signed and delivered the said

Instrument anc caused the corporate seal of said corporation
to be affixed tAELetG, pursuant to the authority given by
the Board of Directors of such corporation, as their free
and voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act and deed

of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

— GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this_&jﬂ{
day of , 1994,

e

058, bLM

Na,ary PuElxc
v

“OFFICIAL SEAL’
CAROLYN M. ('LEARY
NMWWWMSMGMWMR.
My Commission Elplm Dec 23,1991 ‘

My commis7ion expires:

_/L( 3D 7§

RN

Y6IT09TH

d




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY

v 4

b

sTATE OF JMfmaca
COUNTY OF fpgf

I, . , a Notary Public in and
{or said Count¢, 1n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that Miles Berger, a general partner of MI-RO INVESTORS, a
partnership, which in turn is a general partner of ASSOCIA-
TION “UILDING PARTNERSHIP, personally known to me to be the
same pergon whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in-
strumenl as general partner, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrumene as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntairy act of said partnerships, for the uses
and purposes thearein set forth.

IVEN unde: my hand and Notarial Seal this/_?_(t_
day of . 19Yf,

>l ﬁotary Publilc

/
My Commission expires: ///B‘D',’Q’/ e OCASRAALOBAN
“OFFICIAL SEAL"
) SUSAN M. WHELIHAN
§  Nalary Public, State of Minols

Luy Commission Expires Nov, 20, 199}
w

Y6IT0STE




1 9 4

UNOFFICIAL, COPY

STATE OF M_ )
COUNTY OF fagd )

I, MM, a Notary Public in and
fér said Counfy, 1n the State atoresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that Recnald Berger, a general partner of MI-RO INVESTORS, a
pariparship, which in turn is a general partner of ASSOCIA-
TION @UTLDING PARTNERSHIP, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in-
strument _2s general partner, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrumeit as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said partnerships, for the uses
and purposes therzin set forth,.

GIVEN under_ my hand and Notarial Seal thzs-ﬁ&ﬁi_

day of %h&? ' l%
T Notary Eug§1c )

/
My Commission expires: /[/éi%/?ym__ A A A AR AR AN A
' "OFFICIAL SEAL”
SUSAN #. WHELIHAN

wolary Public, State of fllinoty
z Ay Craamission Explres Nov. 20,19
~

N T ma,

Y61109T6

10




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

STATE OF m
COUNTY OF Jsgd

I, , X a Notary Public in and
{or said Count¥, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that Norman Perlmutter, a general partner of PM PARTNERSHIP,
a pantnership, which in turn is a general partner of ASSOCI-
ATION BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in-
strument As general partner, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrumrcpi as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntaiy act of said partnerships, for the uses
and purposes tharein set forth,

GzVEN under 4ny hand and Notarial Seal this[ﬁ&é&_
day of » 1941,

~ ﬂoéary Pu%%xc

/
My Commission expires: /Y/ﬁilffa/_‘

“0
SUsan

AN w
h;\!a'tary Publie, Sra:a i
iy Unnmissmn Expir . .
K es Noy, 20, 199

Y6TITI03T6




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

saTE OF Jlinais
COUNTY OF fpa]

I, _?ﬁhaﬁbaé&_izﬁéZQA%;b a Notary Public in and
tor said Count¥, in the State aforesaid, DO REREBY CERTIFY

t%a: Eric D. Mayer, a general partner of PM PARTNERSHIP, a
parsnership, which in turn is a general partner of ASSOCIA-
TION BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in-
strument 4o general partner, appeared before me this day in
person and scknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said partnerships, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undei my hand and Notarial Seal this é&_

day of éh&f ., 19/
¢ ﬁggariy Public

My Commission expires: __/ /23/‘?/__

"QFFICIAL SEAL"

SUSAN M. WHELIHAN 4

€ Notary Public, State of lllinois
sty Commission Expites Nov. 20, 1991

v

YEITO0STI6




UNOFFIC

|
7

state of Mo )

) ss

county oF fed_ )

I, ﬁéé;ﬂ&ZZféQJZZEfZL%QL,a Notary Public in and
(nr said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY

tkat: Don H. Reuben, a general partner of 19 SO. LASALLE
STr5LT VENTURE, a partnership, which in turn is a general
partnzar of ASSOCIATION BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, personally
known to e to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as general partner, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered che said instrument as his own free and volun-
tary act and as the free and voluntary act of said partner-
ships, for the ucepz and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN undes my hand and Notarial Seal this,Z04ad
day of éhééif 19

—_

Notary Publlc

/o
My Commission expires:_ /// D/ ¥/ N

;h ) “OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSAN B, WHELIHAN

Notary Rublic, State of fliinols
Hy Commission Explres Nov. 20, 1991
PN

t6110516




STATE OF [Mumpts )
} ss
county of fpad_ )

I €A£M¢z¢2&2ﬁ2&é2Q4&5g a Notary Public in and
for said Counfy, 1n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

vbat Edward G. Proctor, a general partner of 19 SO. LASALLE
STREEZT VENTURE, a partnership, which in turn is a general
partiicr) of ASSOCIATION BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the for9g01ng instrument as general partner, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered ({he said instrument as his own free and volun-
tary act and as che free and voluntary act of said partner-
ships, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undar any hand and Notarial Seal thiscﬁé&ﬂézhh
day of %;14:?

, 194].
/ ﬂjtary éugélc

/ / nty AR T o e W
My Commission expires:_ // 29, f/ . N E
SUSAR A vibfriiaN

Notary Puble, State ol Uinais
My Commission Expires Hov. 20, 130

[
@
4
L

e
o
&
&
p
p
Je
e

14




| J {

UNOFFICIAL CC[)I’DQY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)} ss
COUNTY OFP C O O K )
f3 e prr A TTE

/;',r'ﬁ',-w g1 L4 o —5./( ]

I, , a Notary Public in and for
ald County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
ElL e T and S5E Y. 7 =0f LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, who

are personally known to me to be the same persons whose
namrs are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

”T;: o fod and /5% ;. -ws . rof said association, respectively,
appeared zefore me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed-and delivered the said instrument as their own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said associatiun, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes thereir set forth; and the said ﬂ_z;,nz,vv-then and
there acknowledged thatrhe, as custodian OE the corporate
seal of said associetion, did affix the corporate seal of
said association to zeid instrument as hite-own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and pur-
poses therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand aud Notarial Seal this /J 7
day of ﬁwju,]f ' lgﬂ.

ﬁmiﬁ‘” A -/‘ Ptn g Mo-/“ﬂy-‘

Notary Pub11c e

My Commission expires _J,uufb 'ANAAP!
7

=TI SEAL 1
BORHADETIE A, TorAG L wWE

mmmwmmwuﬂmmmr
1y COMMIGHION B JUHE B AVEE

Y6ITI0SI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY; ,

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Those parts of original Lots 2 and 3 in Block 118
in(Sthool Section Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of
Sectionh 16, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Princiael Meridian, bounded and described as follows:

2eginning at the Southeast corner of the West half
of said original Lot 3;

Thence North to a point 100 feet South of the
North line of said uat 3;

Thence West <rossing the West half of said Lot 3,
and along the South lines-of Sub-Lots 1 to 3 in the Chicago
Hydraulic Company's Subd.vision of original Lots 1 and 2 in
said Block 118, to the Soulhwest corner of said Sub-Lot 3;

Thence south to the Ssuszh line of said original
Lot 2;

Thence East to the point of peginning (excepting
that part therecf lying North of the South lines of Sub-Lots
1 to 3 aforesaid, extended East across tile'West half of the
original Lot 3 aforesaid; also excepting that part thereof

falling in Arcade Place as now located) in Cook County,
1llinois;

Parcel 2

Lot 2 and the South 2 feet in width of Lot .l in
Major's Subdivision of Sub-Lots 4 to 6, Sub-Lot 8 and the
West 15 feet of Sub-Lot 9 (except those parts of said Sub-
Lots 6 and 8 taken for the opening of LaSalle Street) in the
Chicago Hydraulic Company's Subdivision of original Lots 1l
and 2 in Bloch 118, with the proportionate surplus of the

yEII09TH

16




UNOFFICIAL COPY , ,

Block, in the School Section Addition to Chicago, a3 subdivi-
sion of Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat of said
Major's Subdivision recorded May 23, 1867, in Book 164 of
Maps, Page 194, in Cook County, Illinois;

Parcel 3

That part of original Lot 1 in Block 118 lying
Wesr of the West line of Lot 2 and the South 2 feet in width
of ‘Lux )l in Major's Subdivision of Sub-Lots 4, 5, & and 8
and the wsst 15 feet of Sub~Lot 9 (except that part of Sub-
Lots 6 aad B taken by the opering of LaSalle Street) in the
Chicago Hydr2ulic Company’'s Subdivision of original Lots 1
and 2 in said Tlock 118 and lying between the westerly ex-
tensions of the Worth and South lines of aforesaid Lot 2 and
the South 2 feev in width of Lot 1 in Major's Subdivision
aforesaid, all in'School Section Addition to Chicago in
Section 16, Township 3% North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, ir Cook County, Illineis;

Parcel 4

All of that part oi- Arcade Place lying south of
the North line of Arcade Place, @s said North line was es-
tablished by ordinance dated Marcn 16, 1868, lying West of
the East line and the East line extended South of the West
half of said original Lot 3 in Block.JiB, School Section
Addition aforesaid and lying East of tvhe-Fast line of La-
Salle Street as now located (excepting tliecefrom the South
half thereof which is North of and adjeininy Lots 30, 31 an&i
32 in Assessor's Division of Block 118 in Schoul Section .
Addition aforesaid) in Section 16, Township 38 North, Range o
14 east of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook <ounty, >
Illinois. p
<&
Y

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-16-204-030-0000

Address of Property:
13 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illineois

17




